© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
Cisco XFP Modules for 10
Gigabit Ethernet and Packet
Over-Sonet Applications
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8
Contents
Technical specifications 4
Connectors and Cabling 4
Warranty 6
Ordering information 6
Regulatory and standards compliance 7
Cisco environmental sustainability 7
Cisco Capital 8
Additional information 8
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 8
The Cisco® XFP Module (Figure 1) offers customers a variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet and
Packet-over-SONET/SDH (POS) connectivity options for data center, enterprise wiring
closet, and service provider transport applications.
  Figure 1.
Cisco XFP Module
Main features of the Cisco XFP Module include:
● Supports 10GBASE Ethernet and OC-192/STM-64 data rates
● Hot-swappable input/output device plugs into a XFP port of a Cisco Systems® router to link the port with
the network
● Provides flexibility of interface choice
● Supports “pay-as-you-populate” model
● Supports the digital optical monitoring capability
● Supports the Cisco quality identification (ID) feature that helps enable a Cisco switch or router to identify
whether the module is a Cisco certified and tested XFP
● Supports optical interoperability with respective Cisco 10GBASE XENPAK and X2, and SFP+ modules on
the same link
Cisco 10GBASE-SR XFP module for MMF
The 10GBASE-SR XFP is dedicated to Ethernet applications only. It supports a link length of 26m on standard
FDDI-grade MMF. Up to 300m link lengths are possible when using 2000 MHz/km MMF (OM3). Up to 400m link
lengths are possible when using 4700MHz*km MMF (OM4).
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-LR, 10GBASE-LW and OC-192/STM-64 SR-1 XFP Module for SMF
The multirate XFP supports both 10GBASE-LR and 10GBASE-LW Ethernet applications and OC-192/STM-64
Short-Reach (SR-1) POS applications. Cisco offers both common and industrial temperature range products.
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ER, 10GBASE-EW and OC-192/STM-64 IR-2 XFP Module for SMF
The multirate XFP supports both 10GBASE-ER and 10GBASE-EW Ethernet applications and OC-192/STM-64
Intermediate Reach (IR-2) POS applications. Cisco offers both common and industrial temperature range
products.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 8
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ZR, 10GBASE-ZW and OC-192/STM-64 LR-2 XFP Module for SMF
The multirate XFP supports both 10GBASE-ZR and 10GBASE-ZW Ethernet applications and OC-192/STM-64
Long-Reach (LR-2) POS applications. Cisco offers both common and industrial temperature range products.
Technical specifications
Platform support

● Standard warranty: 1 year
● Expedited replacement available via a Cisco SMARTnet® Service support contract
Ordering information
Table 4 provides ordering information for the Cisco XFP Module.
Table 4. Ordering Cisco XFP and respective cables
Description Product Number
Cisco 10GBASE-SR XFP Module for MMF XFP-10G-MM-SR
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-LR/-LW and OC-192/STM-64 SR-1 XFP Module for SMF XFP-10GLR-OC192SR
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-LR/-LW and OC-192/STM-64 SR-1 XFP Module for SMF, low
power (1.5W)
XFP10GLR-192SR-L
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-LR/-LW and OC-192/STM-64 SR-1 XFP Module for SMF,
industrial temperature range
XFP10GLR192SR-RGD
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ER/-EW and OC-192/STM-64 IR-2 XFP Module for SMF XFP-10GER-192IR+
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ER/-EW and OC-192/STM-64 IR-2 XFP Module for SMF, low
power (2.5W)
XFP10GER-192IR-L
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ER/-EW and OC-192/STM-64 IR-2 XFP Module for SMF, XFP10GER192IR-RGD
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 8
Description Product Number
industrial temperature range
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ZR/-ZW and OC-192/STM-64 lR-2 XFP Module for SMF XFP-10GZR-OC192LR
Cisco Multirate 10GBASE-ZR/-ZW and OC-192/STM-64 lR-2 XFP Module for SMF,
industrial temperature range
XFP10GZR192LR-RGD
Regulatory and standards compliance